507091156 01/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7137993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON LIM	04/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDSAY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	18135 BURKE STREET	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17583262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: patdocketing.luebbering@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. LUEBBERING

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53467-CNT1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. LUEBBERING	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Luebbering/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=PTO_Assignment_53467_1826191-1#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_53467_1826191-1#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_53467_1826191-1#page3.tif source=PTO_Assignment_53467_1826191-1#page4.tif

source=PTO_Assignment_Recordal_53467_1826194-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058752 FRAME: 0222

507091156

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jason Lim have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CRASH CUSHION WITH IMPROVED SIDE PANEL ATTACHMENT

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Lindsay Transportation Solutions, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 18135 Burke Street, Omaha, NE 68022, is desirous of acquiring all interests in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Lim as inventor, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Lindsay Transportation Solutions, LLC full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by inventor herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Dkt. No. 53467;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all applications from which said application claims priority;

(d) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

(e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue

from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

-1-

(f) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(g) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or

may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights

to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications;

(i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries

foreign to the United States of America.

(j)

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Lindsay Transportation Solu-

tions, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to

the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with

this Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested,

non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in

the rights assigned herein.

-2-

Date:	42200	
		Jason Lim
STATE OF	Nebrosel) ss.	
County of) ss.)	
me known to b	e the person described in an	, 2020, before me personally appeared Jason Lim, to d who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		4n ano
My Commissio	on expires:	Notary Public
MA V	12023	
1.32	OTARY - State of Nebruska ORI A MARCO onn. Exp. April 18, 2023	

Lindsay Transportation Solutions, LLC hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Lindsay Transportation Solutions, LLC

Eric Arneson, Vice President



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 16, 2020

PTAS

THOMAS B. LUEBBERING 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210

506015629

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/15/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052403/0746

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 53467

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 04/02/2020 LIM, JASON

ASSIGNEE:

LINDSAY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS,

LLC

18135 BURKE STREET OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68022

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16849183 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CRASH CUSHION WITH IMPROVED SIDE PANEL ATTACHMENT

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW REEL: 058752 FRAME: 0227 RECORDED: 01/25/2022